
Adams
County
DHIA

Monthly
Report

April 1980

NO. DAYS LIS % LBS
MO COWS IN MILK MILK FAT FAT

El Rho Farm 3 50 0
Yelow-Butter Cup Farm 3 105 0
Weim Sharr Farms 3 73 6
William Myers B 3 35 0
Eugene Witter B 3 45 0

92 6 55 9 4 0 221
92 5 50 3 41 208
92.7 57 5 3 6 208
95.1 52 7 3 7 197
98 3 44 8 4 4 197

Id Guard
OffloaftoaaD Qdqsdoo’qdog© Goraparaw

"Friend of Farmers since 1896.”
'-J *£

.iV'-

OWNED

We do a better job of insuring all your farm
needs because we have over 80 years ex-
perience in doing it. Our number one purpose is
to provide insurance coverage for the Penn-
sylvania farmer. See our agent in your area

MERLE E. BLOUGH
R D #2, Hollsopple, Pa

ROBERT L EROMAN
R 0 *2, Jonestown, Pa

HARRY L FRANKFORT AGENCY
Adamstown, Pa

DONALD S. VANDINE
Box 150, Muncy, Pa

666
647

763

711
678

650

808

609
606

705
698
870
621

617

687
692
621

626

674

Use the Profit-Making Genetic Power of Boots and Very

V ♦ *nV JT-C.

Jonas M Beiler
James E Miller

- Stoner Bros Dairy
,
Klmg Ayr Farms
Noel & Holmes
Ray Dutterer
Buttonwood Farms
Leroy Deputy
Donald Todt
Zeppdale Farms
Shamrock Farm
Leroy Basehoar
Penn Gate Farm
Kraybill Miller
Lagging Stream Farm
JohnJ Hess
Richard Mills
William C. Mearns, Jr
Wayne H Rodgers
Claude Holmes Jr
William G Inskip
Getty Acres

- B 8 38 4 91 4
2 318 88 4

G 3 64 3 88 4
3 40 7 89 6
3 59 0 82 1

B 3 57 9 94 3
. 3-U6 4. 9L4
B 3 112 0 88 6
B 3 42 4 87 6

B 3 109 0 88 6
B 3 63 7 921-
B 3 64 0 86 4

3 29 0 88 7
B 3 40 0 894

B 3 107 3 82.2
B 3 100 8 89 5
G 3 57 7 83 5
B 3 69 0 85 9
B 3 80 5 86 0

3 38 0 83.4
G 3 55 1 90 4
B 3 163 9 85 2

3 44 2 864
B 3 1018 87 2
B 3 56 7 87 5
B 3 48 9 86,7
B 3 54 0 86 5
B 8 35 0 813
G 3 54 4 88 5
B 3 38 0 85 7'

B 3 111 1 83 2
B 3 54 3 88 8
G 3 38 3 86 8
3 115 0 84 6

B 3 49 9 82 3
3 37 9 93 6

B 3 122 8 86 7
3 66 6 84 0

Stone Manor Dairy Farm
M J. Starner & Sons
Roberts Linda Meyers
James C. Behney
Roy A WeanerJr
Osca> E Mehrmg
Robert L Rohrbaugh
Frank Ludwig
Glenn & Janet Lippy
Roger L Sprague
Rmker Bros
Robel Acres
M R & C S Durboraw
Pennstead Farm
Way Brite Farms
GuyE Kehr

The following cows all completed lactations of 600 pounds
fat or more
OWNER

NRMEORNUMtER MEED
DAYS LBS

IN MILK MILK

Noel & Holmes
Oreo 3
Glossy 3

MJ Starrier & Sons
“207" 3

Frank Ludwig
Jo 129 3
"156" 3

Donald Todt
Cindy • 3

Kraybill Miller
Sara 3

KlmgAyr Farms
Ester 3
Glen 3

Buttonwood Farms
Artis 3
Grace 3
Lou 3
“77” 3

James E Miller
Lib 2

Roy A WeanerJr
“9" 3
“1" 3

18,199
17,410

18,486

18,458
19,378

16,500

19,670

19,174
15,201

18,654
20,492
19,833
16,220

12,803

15,214
17,089
15,229“78” 3

Lagging Stream Farm
Hilda 3

JohnJ Hess
Beck) 71 3

16,791

17,847

305
305

305

305
305

305

305

288
305

304
305
305
305

305

292
305
305

289

305

7-0
4-7

4-8

8-10

7-2
4-7

9-4
6-6
3-6
2-3

6-5

4-11
3-5
3-5

4-4

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, May 24,1980—D3
“132R” 3

William G Inskip
"93” 3

Richard Mills
“38”
“2"
”35”

3-4 305 17,808

19,110 35

15,052
13,829
16,654

Ray Dutterer
Charty
Sandy

El Rho Farm
Wonder 3

Yelow-Buttercup Farm
'75” 3
“3” 3
“34" 3
“10” 3
“38” 3
“85” 3
“68” 3

Wayne H Rodgers

19,009
17,137

15,693

19,131
17,292
20,188
20,482
22,654
14,859
14,584

Linda
William Myers

Marcia
Roger L Sprague

Cone

14,657

3 6-11 20,134

305 13,714 4.4

Davidsburg 4-H Club
entertains

Handicapped Club
DOVER At the May

meeting of the Davidsburg4-
H Club, Pat Rauhauser gave
mugs to people who had
given demonstrations on
club demonstrationsnight.

Receiving the mugs were:
Kathy Rauhauser, Annette
Shermeyer, Hans Spahr,
Paul Rauhauser, Amanda
Spahr, Audrey Shermeyer
andHugh Spahr.

After the business
meeting, the club enjoyed a
variety show complete with
MC’s—Annette Shermeyer,
Amanda Spahr, Stephanie
Hoffman and Mary Mum-
mert. Some of the acts were
Wayne Eyster, flute;
Michelle Reever, baton;
Carl Eyster and Todd
Snelbaker, horns; Sonny
Ruhlman, electric guitar;
Amanda, Hans and Hugh
Spahr, Annette and Audrey
Shermeyer, skit; Lori
McCarty, Melissa Jacobs,
and Beth Sheely, flutes and
clarinet; Audrey Sher-

meyer, skit; Duane Mum-
mert, trumpet; Karen
Ruhlman, baton; and Kathy
Rauhauser, song. Following
the variety show, refresh-
ments were served to the
club and to the Handicapped
Club, the guests for the
evening.

Fred Hotchkiss gave more
information on the
refreshment stand the club
will be operating at the
Ashcombe Dairy Open
House, June 7, 10 a.m. - 2
p.m.

Dates to remember are:
June 4, County Council and 4-
H Leader Training; June 6,
Strawberry Round-up and 4-
HFamily Movie Night; June
10-13, 5-County Camp; and
June 21, 4-8 p.m., Chicken
BBQ. The club will also be
participating in the cancer
drive.

The next meeting will be
held Thursday, June 19 and
will include a tour of Ash-
combeDairy.

0-0

3 7-11
9 4-10
3 5-6

3 8-9
3 6-8

2-11

5-4
3-3
3-3
2-10
2-10
1-11
MO

32
40

38
34
44
38

48

45
40
41

305

305
305
305

305
305
305

305
305
305
305
305
305
305
292

305

656

664

659
671
651

795
645

665

732
634
623
811
795
617
623

623

662
609

44
4.9
3.9
42
38

42

4.3

3.3

15H203 Sweet-Haven Lochinvar BOOTS VG
50 Daughters in 39 Herds Average 177449 M
Predicted Difference (70% rpt) + 1.255 M
19 Classified Daus Ave. 77 8 (act.) 80 2 (age-adj)
Sire- Paclamar Bootmaker EX-94 &GM
Dam: VG with rec t030,100M & 1,01 IF

36% 629F
+sl33 +36F
+ 26 PDT

Our Daily Holstein Selection Includes:
20 bulls with milk PD over +l,OOO
20 bulls with value PD over +sloo

7 bulls with +PD for % test
34 bulls with at least 70%'repeatability
26bulls with +PD for type

All are priced reasonably through Professional Technician
service and Direct-Herd sales 1

(January/80 USDA Production and HFA Type Summaries)

LIVESTOCK
SERVICES

15H231 Kingway Elevation VERY- GP
26 Daughters in 25 Herds Average 17,444 M 3.9% 680F
Predicted Difference (51% rot) +sllo +7B9M +.08% +4IF
Sire; Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation EX-96 & GM
Dam EX-93-5E & Gold Medal with 180,340 M lifetime @4 3% test

-fl'tla.xvtic
breeders cooperative

Member NAL Affiliated Breeders
Toll-Free 24 Hour Phones For Service:

. Lancaster Area 569-0411
Pennsylvania 800-732-0391 Del., Md. & N.J. 800-233-0216

OurRepresentative in Northeastern Pennsylvania is Taurus Service
Approved by Certified Semen Services


