

April 1980

OWNER	BRD	NO. COWS	DAYS IN MILK	LBS Milk	% FAT	LBS FAT
El Rho Farm	3	50 0	92 6	55 9	40	2 21
Yelow-Butter Cup Farm	3	105 0	92 5	50 3	41	2 08
Weim Sharr Farms	3	73 6	92.7	57 5	36	2 08
William Myers	B3	35 0	95.1	52 7	37	1 97
Eugene Witter	B3	45 0	98 3	44 8	44	1 97



Mutual Insurance Company

"Friend of Farmers since 1896."

MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF

We do a better job of insuring all your farm needs because we have over 80 years experience in doing it. Our number one purpose is to provide insurance coverage for the Pennsylvania farmer. See our agent in your area

MERLE E. BLOUGH R D #2, Hollsopple, Pa

ROBERT L. ERDMAN R D #2, Jonestown, Pa

HARRY L. FRANKFORT AGENCY

DONALD S. VANDINE

Box 150, Muncy, Pa

Jonas M Beiler James E Miller Stoner Bros Dairy Kling Ayr Farms Noel & Holmes Ray Dutterer Buttonwood Farms Leroy Deputy Donald Todt Zeppdale Farms Shamrock Farm Leroy Basehoar Penn Gate Farm Kraybill Miller Lagging Stream Farm John J Hess Richard Mills William C. Mearns, Jr Wayne H Rodgers Claude Holmes Jr William G Inskip	2 G3 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 83 1 83 1 83 1 83 1 83	38 4 8 31 64 7 7 0 9 4 0 7 0 9 63 64 9 7 0 5 7 0 5 6 64 9 7 0 0 0 7 6 6 8 8 7 0 5 6 8 8 8 5 5 5 6 9 6 8 8 8 5 5 6 9 6 8 8 8 5 5 6 9 6 9 6 9 6 9 6 9 6 9 6 9 6 9 6 9		52.6 39 1 47 2 47 7 49 4 49 3 44 47 4 43 6 40 2 49 6 41 6 43 4 40 6 41	701008898681399630217	1 96 1 95 1 91 1 90 1 90 1 85 1 70 1 66 1 62 1 62 1 61 1 60 1 57
Getty Acres Stone Manor Dairy Farm M J. Starner & Sons	3 4	53 9 14 2 01 8	85 2 86 4 87 2	41 6 50 8 37 4	37 30 41	1 54 1 54 1 53
Robert & Linda Meyers James C. Behney		56 7 18 9	87 5 86,7	41 5 41 7	36 36	1 51 1 50
Roy A Weaner Jr	B3 5	64 0	86 5	34 6	43	1 49
Oscar E Mehring		35 0	81 3	368	40	1 47
Robert L. Rohrbaugh Frank Ludwig		54 4 38 0	88 5 85 7	39 2 37 3	38 39	1 47 1 46
Glenn & Janet Lippy		111	83 2	35 7	39	1 41
Roger L Sprague		4 3	88 8	35 6	39	1 40
Rinker Bros Robel Acres		38 3 15 0	86 8 84 6	37 1 36 2	38 38	1 40 1 38
MR &CS Durboraw		199	82 3	36 5	38	1 38
Pennstead Farm		37 9	93 6	38 6	35	1 37
Way Brite Farms		228	86 7	32 2	40	1 30
Guy E Kehr	3 6	666	84 0	36 0	36	1 28

The following cows all completed lactations of 600 pounds fat or more

OWNER NAME OR NUMBER	BREED	AGE	DAYS IN MILK	LBS Milk	% FAT	LRS. FAT
Noel & Holmes						
Oreo	3	2-4	305	18,199	37	666
Glossy	3	2-3	305	17,410	3 7 3 7	647
M J Starner & S	ons					
"207"	3	5-0	305	18,486	41	763
Frank Ludwig						
Jo 129	3 3	7-0	305	18,458	3.9	711
"156"	3	4-7	305	19,378	35	678
Donald Todt						
Cindy	٠3	4-8	305	16,500	39	650
Kraybill Miller		_				
Sara	3	8-10	305	19,670	4 1	808
Kling Ayr Farms	_					
Ester	3	7-2	288	19,174	32	609
Glen	3	4-7	305	15,201	40	606
Buttonwood Fari	_					
Artıs	3	9-4	304	18,654	38	705
Grace	3	6-6	305	20,492	34	698
Lou	3 3 3	3-6	305	19,833	44	870
. "77"	3	2-3	305	16,220	38	621
James E Miller	•		205		4.0	
Lib	2	6-5	305	12,803	48	617
Roy A Weaner J			000	15.014	4.5	CO7
"9"	3 3 3	4-11	292	15,214	45	687
"1"	3	3-5	305	17,089	40	692
"78"		3-5	305	15,229	41	621
Lagging Stream I			000	16 701	2.7	coc
Hilda	3	4-4	289	16,791	37	626
John J Hess	_	0.1	205	17.047	2.0	C74
Beckı 71	3	9-1	305	17,847	38	674

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, May 24, 1980-D3

	/	,	,,	,,			
"132R" William G Inskip	3 ′	3-4	305	17,808	37	656	
"93" Richard Mills	3	0-0	305	19,110	35	664	
"38" "2"	3	7-11 4-10	305 305	15,052 13,829	4 4 4.9	659 671	
"35"	9	5-6	305	16,654	3.9	651	
Ray Dutterer				_0,00	0.5	001	
Charty	3 3	8-9	305	19,009	42	795	
Sandy	3	6-8	305	17,137	38	645	
El Rho Farm	_						
Wonder	_3	2-11	305	15,693	42	665	
Yelow-Buttercup							
"75"	3	5-4	305	19,131	38	732	
"3"	3	3-3	305	17,292	37	634	
"34"	333333	3-3	305	20,188	31	623	
"10"	3	2-10	305	20,482	40	811	
"38"	3	2-10	305	22,654	35	795	
"85"	3	1-11	305	14,859	42	617	
" 68 "		1-10	305	14,584	43	623	
Wayne H Rodgers							
Linda	3	1-2	292	14,657	4.3	623	
William Myers							
Marcia	3	6-11	305	20,134	3.3	662	
Roger L Sprague							
Corie	3	7-4	305	13,714	4.4	609	

Davidsburg 4-H Club entertains Handicapped Club

DOVER — At the May meeting of the Davidsburg 4-H Club, Pat Rauhauser gave mugs to people who had given demonstrations on club demonstrations night.

Receiving the mugs were: Kathy Rauhauser, Annette Shermeyer, Hans Spahr, Paul Rauhauser, Amanda Spahr, Audrey Shermeyer and Hugh Spahr.

After the business meeting, the club enjoyed a variety show complete with MC's-Annette Shermeyer, Amanda Spahr, Stephanie Hoffman and Mary Mummert. Some of the acts were Wayne Eyster, flute; Michelle Reever, baton; Carl Eyster and Todd Snelbaker, horns; Sonny Ruhlman, electric guitar; Amanda, Hans and Hugh Spahr, Annette and Audrey Shermeyer, skit; Lori McCarty, Melissa Jacobs, and Beth Sheely, flutes and clarinet; Audrey Shermeyer, skit; Duane Mummert, trumpet; Karen Ruhlman, baton; and Kathy Rauhauser, song. Following the variety show, refreshments were served to the club and to the Handicapped Club, the guests for the evening.

Fred Hotchkiss gave more information on the refreshment stand the club will be operating at the Ashcombe Dairy Open House, June 7, 10 a.m. - 2 p.m.

Dates to remember are: June 4, County Council and 4-H Leader Training; June 6, Strawberry Round-up and 4-H Family Movie Night; June 10-13, 5-County Camp; and June 21, 4-8 p.m., Chicken BBQ. The club will also be participating in the cancer drive.

The next meeting will be held Thursday, June 19 and will include a tour of Ashcombe Dairy.

Use the Profit-Making Genetic Power of Boots and Very



15H203 Sweet-Haven Lochinvar BOOTS — VG

50 Daughters in 39 Herds Average 17,449M 3 6% 629F Predicted Difference (70% rpt) +1,255M +\$133 +36F 19 Classified Daus Ave. 77 8 (act.) 80 2 (age-adj) + 26 PDT Sire: Paclamar Bootmaker — EX-94 & GM Dam: VG with rec to 30,100M & 1,011F



15H231 Kingway Elevation VERY — GP

26 Daughters in 25 Herds Average 17,444M 3.9% 680F Predicted Difference (51% rpt) +\$110 +789M +.08% +41F Sire: Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation — EX-96 & GM Dam EX-93-5E & Gold Medal with 180,340M lifetime @ 4 3% test

(January/80 USDA Production and HFA Type Summaries)

Our Daily Holstein Selection Includes:

20 bulls with milk PD over +1,000 20 bulls with value PD over +\$100 7 bulls with +PD for % test

34 bulls with at least 70% repeatability

26 bulls with +PD for type

All are priced reasonably through Professional Technician service and Direct-Herd sales!



Member — NAL Affiliated Breeders Toll-Free 24 Hour Phones For Service: Lancaster Area 569-0411

Pennsylvania 800-732-0391 Del., Md. & N.J. 800-233-0216
Our Representative in Northeastern Pennsylvania is Taurus Service
Approved by Certified Semen Services